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From: Katherine Patterson, Public Policy Polling
To: Interested Parties

Subject: American People Reject the GOP Health Care Agenda

Date: July 12, 2023

A new Public Policy Polling survey finds that the American people reject the Republican
party’s health care agenda. When asked at the start of the poll, by a 13-point margin, voters
say they trust Democrats over Republicans when it comes to health care (49-36), including
a majority of independent voters (53-25). When they hear about the Republican
Congressional health care agenda, a majority of Americans (52%) agree that Republicans

in Congress are waging a war on health care, while just 40% disagree.

Americans hold favorable views of the major health care laws that Republicans in
Congress are trying to undermine. They view Medicare favorably by a 48-point margin
(66-18), Medicaid by a 20-point margin (48-23), and the Affordable Care Act by a 12-
point margin (47-35).

Meanwhile, the Republican proposals for health care face deep opposition across party

lines, in most cases even from a majority of Republican voters.

e 78% of American voters oppose risking Medicare benefits by ending the program
after 5 years, taking away health care millions of seniors have earned. This includes
82% of independents, 67% of Republicans, and 84% of seniors over the age of 65,

while just 13% overall support it.

e 77% oppose eliminating the requirement that insurance companies cover
preventative health care like mammograms and cancer screenings, including 78%
of independents, 64% of Republicans, and 81% of voters aged 46 to 65. Just 14%

overall support it.

e 74% oppose taking away free access to vaccines like the shingles vaccine for
seniors, including 80% of independents, 57% of Republicans, and 80% of seniors

over the age of 65. Only 17% overall support it.
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e 75% oppose taking away Medicare’s new power to negotiate lower prices for

prescription drugs, including 82% of independents, 61% of Republicans, and 78%
of seniors over the age of 65. Just 17% overall support it.

e 73% oppose taking away the $35 per month cap on the price of insulin for seniors.
This includes 84% of independents, 57% of Republicans, and 77% of seniors over

the age of 65. Only 16% overall support it.

e 70% oppose passing more tax cuts for the drug and insurance companies while they
are making record profits. This includes 66% of independents and 56% of

Republicans, while just 18% overall support it.

e 66% oppose taking away Medicaid from millions of people who count on it for
health care. Those opposed include 69% of independents and a plurality of
Republicans (48-37). Just 26% overall support it.

e 60% oppose eliminating the $2,000 annual out-of-pocket limit on how much
seniors have to pay for prescription drugs, including 63% of independents and 58%

of seniors over the age of 65. Only 27% overall support it.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 736 national voters from June 23 - 24, 2023. The
margin of error is +/- 3.6%. 50% of interviews for the survey were conducted by

telephone and 50% by text message. The survey was conducted for Protect Our Care.
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National Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President Joe
Biden’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 45%
Disapprove.............oouccoeeiiiiiiiiea e 49%
NOESUIE ... 6%

Generally speaking, which party do you trust
more on the issue of health care: Democrats,
or Republicans?

Trust Democrats more ...........cccccevvvvvvvvvvvennnnns 49%
Trust Republicans more ............ccccccceeeeveeenne. 36%
NOESUIE ..o 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Medicaid?

Favorable..............ceeeeeeieeeiieieeeeeiiiieeaeeeee 48%
Unfavorable ............ccooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn, 23%
NOESUIE ..o 29%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Medicare?

Favorable..............cceeeiiiiiiieiiieiieiieiiiieeeee e 66%
UNnfavorable ...............ceeeeeeiaeieeiieeeeeeeeenn 18%
NOESUIE ..o 16%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Affordable Care Act?

Favorable..............ceeeeeeieeeeiieieeeeiiiiieeeeeeae 47%
Unfavorable ............ccooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn, 35%
NOESUIE ..o 18%

Survey of 736 registered voters

Q6

Q7

Q8

President Biden and Democrats in Congress
recently passed a plan to lower prescription
drug prices and health insurance premiums,
known as the Inflation Reduction Act. How
much have you seen, heard, or read about this:
a lot, some, just a little, or nothing at all?

AUOE e 29%
SOME ..o 35%
Justalittle..........cocoovviiiiiiiiiiiiic e 23%
Nothing at all..............cccoooeiiiiiiiiiiie e, 1%
NOESUIE ... 2%

I’'m going to give you a list of health care
related proposals from Republicans in
Congress, and ask you if you strongly support,
somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or
strongly oppose them. Here’s the first one:
Taking away Medicaid from millions of people
who count on it for health care.

Strongly sSUppPOrt.............oevvviiiiiiiiieeeee 10%
Somewhat SUPPOIt........ccooovviieiiiiiiiiiiie, 16%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ... 17%
Strongly 0ppoOSE.........c.ovvveeiiiiiiiiee e 49%
NOESUIE ... 9%

Here’s the next one: Risking Medicare benefits
by ending the program after 5 years, taking
away their health care even though millions of
seniors have earned it.

Strongly sSUppoOrt............oeveiiiiiiiiiieee e 6%
Somewhat SUPPOIt .............coccveeveeeeeeeerereneneen. 7%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ... 15%
Strongly 0ppoOSe..........ovvveeiiiiiiie e 63%
NOLSUIE ... 9%

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q9 Here’s the next one: Taking away the $35 per
month cap on the price of insulin for seniors.

Q10

Strongly SUPPOIt..........ccccovviiiiiiiiiieeiaie e

Somewhat SUPPOIt.........ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiie

Somewhat 0ppPOSE ........ccevevvieiiiiiiiiiiie
Strongly 0ppoOSE..........ovvveeiiiiiiiiiee e

NOE SUE ..o
Here’s the next one: Siding with big drug

companies and taking away Medicare’s new
power to negotiate lower prices for prescription

drugs.
Strongly SUPPOIt...........cccoviiiiiiiiiieeiaiee e
Somewhat SUPPOIt.........cocovviiiiiiiiiiiiice
Somewhat 0ppPOSE ........ccevvvviiiiiiiiiiii
Strongly 0ppoOSE.........c.ovvveeiiiiiiiiiee e

NOESUIE ..o

8%

Q11 Here’s the next one: Passing more tax cuts for

Q12

June

the drug and insurance companies, even

though they’re already making record profits.

Strongly sUpport.............oeeveeiieiiiiiiieee e,
Somewhat support..........cc.cccoeeeviieeieeieeeeine,
Somewhat OpPOSE .........ceeveeeeeiciiiiieaeeeeeie
Strongly OpPOSE.........cuvvveeieeiieiiiiiiea e

NOE SUIE ...
Here's the next one: Eliminating the $2,000

annual out-of-pocket limit on how much seniors

have to pay for prescription drugs.
Strongly SUPPOIt........cccceceviieiieiieeeeeee e
Somewhat Support..........cc.ccoeeeeiveieeeeeeeeinen,
Somewhat OPPOSE .........ceeeeeeeecciiiiieeaeeeeeie,
Strongly OpPOSE........coeeveeeieeiieeieeeee e

NOESUIE ..o

23-24, 2023

Survey of 736 registered voters

18%

9%
1%
49%
13%

to vaccines like the shingles vaccine for
seniors.

Strongly sUpport............oeviiiiiiiiiiiieeee

Somewhat support..........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiee
Somewhat 0ppoSe .........ooeviiiiiiiiiiiaie
Strongly 0ppoSe.........c..ueeeeiiiiiiie e

NOESUIE ..o

Q14 Here’s the last one: Eliminating the

Q13 Here’s the next one: Taking away free access

requirement that insurance companies cover

preventative health care like mammograms
and cancer screenings.

Strongly sUpport............oeeiiiiiiiiiiiiia e
Somewhat support..........ccccooeiceciiiiiieee
Somewhat 0ppoSe .........oovviiiiiiiiiiiiaeee
Strongly 0ppoSe...........eeveiiiiiiii e

NOESUIE ..o

do you strongly agree, somewhat agree,

9%

Q15 Having heard all the information in this survey,

somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with

the following statement: Republicans in

Congress are waging a war on health care?

Strongly agree ..........ccoececveeeiiciiiieeeee e
Somewhat agree...........cccceeeeeceiiiiiiiee e
Somewhat disagree ............cccceevieeeeicnnennnne
Strongly disagree............ccccoeeeceeeiieeeeicneene

NOESUIE ..o

39%
13%
1%
29%

8%

Q16 In the 2020 election for President, did you vote

for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Joe

Biden, someone else, or did you not vote in
election?

Donald Trump .........eeeveveeeeeveeieieeeerenenenanenenenenes
JO€ BidenN.........cccuveeiiiiii

Someone else / Did not vote...........................

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q17 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
If you are gender non-binary, press 3.

WOMaN .......coooiiiii e 52%
MaN ... 46%
Gender non-binary ...........c.ccccovcveeiniceecnnnenn. 2%

Q18 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

Democrat ...........ccoeoiiiiiiiie 39%
RepUDBIICAN.............uveeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiieiieaevevaveaaneaenes 34%
Independent................uueeuveveveveuenerinininininenennnns 27%

Q19 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If African-American, press 3. If other,

press 4.
Hispanic or Latino .............cc.ccocceveeiieinannene. 10%
WAIE ... 73%
AFrican-American ............ccccoucvveeveeeeescen e 12%
OFREE ..ot 6%

June 23-24, 2023

Survey of 736 registered voters

Q20 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

T8EO 45, 33%
B8O 65, 39%
Olderthan 65............o.ueeeveeeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 29%

Q21 What is the highest level of education you have
received: high school graduate or less, some
college but did not finish, 2-year college
degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
graduate degree?

High school graduate or less .......................... 30%
Some college but did not finish ....................... 24%
2-year college degree .............cccooeeeeeeanaunnen. 1%
4-year college degree .............cccooeveiieanaunnnn. 19%
Post-graduate degree ............ccccoeeeiieinannnnn. 16%
Q22 Mode
Landling ............coooveiieeiiiii e 50%
TEXE oot 50%

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Biden Approval

Approve| 45% 5% 84% 33%

Disapprove| 49% 94% 6% 63%

Not sure| 6% 1% 10% 4%
2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Trust Democrats /
Republicans More on

Health Care
Trust Democrats more| 49% 7% 92% 34%
Trust Republicans| 36% 2% 2% 37%
more
Not sure| 15% 21% 6% 29%

2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Medicaid Favorability

Favorable| 48% 26% 71% 37%
Unfavorable| 23% 41% 5% 28%
Not sure| 29% 33% 24% 35%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters
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2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Medicare Favorability

Favorable| 66% 57% 79% 41%

Unfavorable| 18% 27% 6% 41%

Not sure| 16% 16% 15% 19%
2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Affordable Care Act

Favorability
Favorable| 47% 12% 83% 29%
Unfavorable| 35% 63% 6% A47%
Not sure| 18% 25% 11% 23%
2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Inflation Reduction
Act Amount Seen /
Heard / Read

Alot| 29% 24% 33% 33%

Some| 35% 32% 38% 29%
Justalittle| 23% 27% 20% 23%
Nothing at all| 11% 16% 6% 16%

Not sure| 2% 2% 3% -

June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters
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2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Taking Away Medicaid
From Millions Support

| Oppose
Strongly support| 10% 19% 2% 1%
Somewhat support| 16% 21% 7% 39%
Somewhat oppose| 17% 22% 13% 18%
Strongly oppose| 49% 25% 72% 28%
Not sure| 9% 13% 6% 4%
2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Risking Medicare by
Ending Program After
5 Years Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 6% 7% 1% 28%
Somewhat support| 7% 12% 4% 9%
Somewhat oppose| 15% 19% 12% 13%
Strongly oppose| 63% 50% 78% 41%
Not sure| 9% 13% 5% 10%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Taking Away $35 Per
Month Insulin Cap for
Seniors Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 8% 15% 3% 15%
Somewhat support| 8% 10% 6% 14%
Somewhat oppose| 14% 13% 11% 35%
Strongly oppose| 59%  46% 74% 36%
Not sure| 9% 16% 6% -
2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Taking Away

Medicare's Power to
Negotiate Prescription
Prices Support/

Oppose
Strongly support| 8% 1% 2% 28%
Somewhat support| 9% 7% 9% 13%
Somewhat oppose| 12% 16% 9% 8%
Strongly oppose| 63% 52% 75% 43%
Not sure| 8% 13% 5% 7%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters
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2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Passing More Tax
Cuts for Drug and
Insurance Companies

Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 11% 17% 3% 27%
Somewhat support| 7% 12% 4% 5%
Somewhat oppose| 12% 12% 12% 14%
Strongly oppose| 62%  48% 75% 46%
Not sure| 8% 1% 6% 8%

2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Eliminating the $2,000
Annual Out-of-Pocket
Limit for Seniors

Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 18%  28% 10% 18%
Somewhat support| 9% 14% 4% 13%
Somewhat oppose| 11% 12% 11% 12%
Strongly oppose| 49% 30% 66% 35%
Not sure 13% 16% 9% 23%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters
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2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Taking Away Free
Access to Vaccines
for Seniors Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 11% 18% 3% 26%
Somewhat support| 6% 11% 1% 12%
Somewhat oppose| 11% 16% 8% 12%
Strongly oppose| 63% 47% 80% 40%
Not sure| 9% 9% 8% 11%
2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Eliminating

Requirement to Cover
Preventative Health

Care Support/
Oppose
Strongly support| 9% 16% 4% 6%
Somewhat support| 5% 6% 3% 13%
Somewhat oppose| 13% 18% 10% 8%
Strongly oppose| 64%  48% 79% 52%
Not sure| 9% 12% 5% 21%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters
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2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Republicans in
Congress Are Waging
War on Health Care
Agree |/ Disagree

Strongly agree| 39% 10% 67% 12%
Somewhat agree| 13% 1% 17% 7%
Somewhat disagree| 11% 16% 3% 31%
Strongly disagree| 29% 51% 7% 48%
Not sure| 8% 12% 6% 2%
Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary

Biden Approval
Approve| 45% 46% 43% 59%
Disapprove| 49% 46% 53% 41%

Not sure| 6% % 4% -

Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary
Trust Democrats /
Republicans More on
Health Care
Trust Democrats more| 49% 52% 46% 48%
Trust Republicans| 36% 35% 37% 30%
more
Not sure| 15% 13% 17% 22%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters
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Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary
Medicaid Favorability
Favorable| 48% 48% 48% 57%
Unfavorable| 23% 20% 26% 17%
Not sure| 29% 32% 26% 26%
Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary
Medicare Favorability
Favorable| 66% 65% 67% 58%
Unfavorable| 18% 18% 19% 16%
Not sure| 16% 17% 14% 26%
Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary
Affordable Care Act
Favorability
Favorable| 47% 49% 46% 46%
Unfavorable| 35% 29% 41% 35%
Not sure| 18% 22% 13% 19%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters
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Gender

Bas- | Woma- Gender n-

e n | Man| on-binary
Inflation Reduction
Act Amount Seen /

Heard / Read

Alot| 29% 22% 37% 23%

Some| 35% 37% 30% 55%

Just a little| 23% 26% 20% 13%

Nothing at all| 11% 1% 11% 9%

Not sure| 2% 4% 1% -

Gender

Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary

Taking Away Medicaid

From Millions Support

| Oppose
Strongly support| 10% 8% 11% 17%
Somewhat support| 16% 15% 17% 1%
Somewhat oppose| 17% 19% 15% 4%
Strongly oppose| 49% 49% 48% 67%
Not sure| 9% 8% 9% 11%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters
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Gender

Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary

Risking Medicare by
Ending Program After
5 Years Support /
Oppose

Strongly support| 6% 6% 5% 21%
Somewhat support| 7% 8% 7% -
Somewhat oppose| 15% 12% 18% -

Strongly oppose| 63% 68% 59% 67%

Not sure| 9% 6% 11% 12%

Gender

Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary

Taking Away $35 Per
Month Insulin Cap for
Seniors Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 8% 8% 8% 21%
Somewhat support| 8% 5% 11% 11%
Somewhat oppose| 14% 16% 13% -
Strongly oppose| 59% 61% 58% 56%
Not sure| 9% 10% 9% 12%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters
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Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary
Taking Away
Medicare's Power to
Negotiate Prescription
Prices Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 8% 7% 9% 17%
Somewhat support| 9% 7% 1% -
Somewhat oppose| 12% 14% 9% 16%
Strongly oppose| 63% 65% 61% 59%
Not sure| 8% 7% 9% 8%
Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary
Passing More Tax
Cuts for Drug and
Insurance Companies
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 11% 11% 10% 28%
Somewhat support| 7% 3% 11% -
Somewhat oppose| 12% 16% 9% 4%
Strongly oppose| 62% 60% 63% 68%
Not sure| 8% 9% 7% -

June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters
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Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary
Eliminating the $2,000
Annual Out-of-Pocket
Limit for Seniors
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 18% 20% 15% 17%
Somewhat support| 9% 6% 12% -
Somewhat oppose| 11% 1% 12% 15%
Strongly oppose| 49% 48% 49% 57%
Not sure| 13% 15% 11% 12%
Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary
Taking Away Free
Access to Vaccines
for Seniors Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 11% 8% 13% 28%
Somewhat support| 6% 5% 7% -
Somewhat oppose| 11% 1% 1% 15%
Strongly oppose| 63% 67% 60% 56%
Not sure| 9% 9% 8% -
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters
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Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary
Eliminating
Requirement to Cover
Preventative Health
Care Support/
Oppose
Strongly support| 9% 6% 12% 17%
Somewhat support| 5% 4% 6% -
Somewhat oppose| 13% 14% 12% 2%
Strongly oppose| 64% 66% 61% 81%
Not sure| 9% 10% 9% -

Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary
Republicans in
Congress Are Waging
War on Health Care
Agree / Disagree
Strongly agree| 39% 40% 37% 48%
Somewhat agree| 13% 18% 9% -
Somewhat disagree| 11% 1% 12% 4%
Strongly disagree| 29% 20% 36% 48%
Not sure| 8% 1% 6% -

June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters
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survey of 736 registered voters

Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Biden Approval
Approve| 45% 76% 8% 46%
Disapprove| 49% 15% 91% 48%
Not sure| 6% 9% 1% 6%
Bas- Party
e Democr... Republic...l Independe...
Trust Democrats /
Republicans More on
Health Care
Trust Democrats more| 49% 85% 6% 53%
Trust Republicans| 36% 8% 77% 25%
more
Not sure| 15% 8% 17% 22%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Medicaid Favorability
Favorable| 48% 69% 23% 51%
Unfavorable| 23% 7% 42% 20%
Not sure| 29% 24% 35% 29%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Medicare Favorability
Favorable| 66% 79% 52% 63%
Unfavorable| 18% 7% 30% 20%
Not sure| 16% 14% 17% 17%
Bas- Party
e Democr... Republic...l Independe...
Affordable Care Act
Favorability
Favorable| 47% 75% 16% 47%
Unfavorable| 35% 14% 58% 36%
Not sure| 18% 11% 26% 17%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Inflation Reduction
Act Amount Seen /
Heard / Read
Alot| 29% 40% 20% 23%
Some| 35% 32% 33% 39%
Just a little| 23% 17% 28% 27%
Nothing at all| 11% 7% 17% 10%
Not sure| 2% 4% 1% 0%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters
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Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Taking Away Medicaid
From Millions Support
| Oppose
Strongly support| 10% 4% 19% 8%
Somewhat support| 16% 12% 18% 19%
Somewhat oppose| 17% 15% 24% 12%
Strongly oppose| 49% 62% 24% 57%
Not sure| 9% 7% 15% 5%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Risking Medicare by
Ending Program After
5 Years Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 6% 3% 7% 9%
Somewhat support| 7% 7% 12% 3%
Somewhat oppose| 15% 13% 19% 13%
Strongly oppose| 63% 71% 48% 69%
Not sure| 9% 6% 14% 7%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Taking Away $35 Per
Month Insulin Cap for
Seniors Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 8% 4% 16% 7%
Somewhat support| 8% 10% 7% 7%
Somewhat oppose| 14% 15% 13% 15%
Strongly oppose| 59% 64% 44% 69%
Not sure| 9% 7% 20% 3%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Taking Away
Medicare's Power to
Negotiate Prescription
Prices Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 8% 3% 16% 8%
Somewhat support| 9% 13% 7% 3%
Somewhat oppose| 12% 12% 15% 8%
Strongly oppose| 63% 68% 46% 74%
Not sure| 8% 3% 17% 6%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Passing More Tax
Cuts for Drug and
Insurance Companies
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 11% 4% 16% 16%
Somewhat support| 7% 5% 12% 5%
Somewhat oppose| 12% 18% 6% 10%
Strongly oppose| 62% 67% 50% 66%
Not sure| 8% 6% 16% 3%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Eliminating the $2,000
Annual Out-of-Pocket
Limit for Seniors
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 18% 11% 24% 20%
Somewhat support| 9% 8% 14% 5%
Somewhat oppose| 11% 14% 11% 8%
Strongly oppose| 49% 58% 31% 55%
Not sure| 13% 10% 20% 12%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Taking Away Free
Access to Vaccines
for Seniors Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 11% 7% 17% 11%
Somewhat support| 6% 4% 9% 5%
Somewhat oppose| 11% 8% 17% 10%
Strongly oppose| 63% 75% 40% 70%
Not sure| 9% 6% 17% 3%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Eliminating
Requirement to Cover
Preventative Health
Care Support/
Oppose
Strongly support| 9% 4% 15% 10%
Somewhat support| 5% 5% 6% 3%
Somewhat oppose| 13% 10% 21% 8%
Strongly oppose| 64% 75% 43% 70%
Not sure| 9% 6% 14% 9%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Republicans in
Congress Are Waging
War on Health Care
Agree / Disagree
Strongly agree| 39% 61% 13% 32%
Somewhat agree| 13% 15% 8% 17%
Somewhat disagree| 11% 3% 15% 19%
Strongly disagree| 29% 15% 50% 27%
Not sure| 8% 6% 13% 5%
Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Biden Approval
Approve| 45% 62% 39% 65% 53%
Disapprove| 49% 30% 57% 19% 43%
Not sure| 6% 7% 4% 16% 4%
Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Trust Democrats /
Republicans More on
Health Care
Trust Democrats more| 49% 66% 42% 81% 54%
Trust Republicans| 36% 25% 44% 4% 19%
more
Not sure| 15% 9% 14% 15% 28%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Medicaid Favorability
Favorable| 48% 67% 44% 58% 53%
Unfavorable| 23% 17% 25% 9% 25%
Not sure| 29% 16% 31% 33% 23%
Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Medicare Favorability
Favorable| 66% 75% 65% 61% 62%
Unfavorable| 18% 14% 18% 21% 29%
Not sure| 16% 1% 17% 18% 10%
Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Affordable Care Act
Favorability
Favorable| 47% 54% 42% 76% 47%
Unfavorable| 35% 33% 38% 19% 27%
Not sure| 18% 12% 20% 5% 27%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Inflation Reduction
Act Amount Seen /
Heard / Read
Alot| 29% 50% 23% 38% 51%
Some| 35% 28% 37% 30% 20%
Just a little| 23% 17% 27% 12% 14%
Nothing at all| 11% 3% 12% 13% 4%
Not sure| 2% 3% 1% 7% 11%
Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Taking Away Medicaid
From Millions Support
| Oppose
Strongly support| 10% - 12% 3% 24%
Somewhat support| 16% 35% 13% 12% 7%
Somewhat oppose| 17% 5% 20% 19% 4%
Strongly oppose| 49% 48% 49% 50% 50%
Not sure| 9% 12% 6% 15% 16%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Risking Medicare by
Ending Program After
5 Years Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 6% 7% 5% 15% -
Somewhat support| 7% 10% 6% 1% 9%
Somewhat oppose| 15% 18% 14% 7% 27%
Strongly oppose| 63% 58% 65% 61% 57%
Not sure| 9% 8% 10% 6% 6%
Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Taking Away $35 Per
Month Insulin Cap for
Seniors Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 8% 5% 10% 7% 4%
Somewhat support| 8% 24% 6% 1% 5%
Somewhat oppose| 14% 15% 12% 27% 3%
Strongly oppose| 59% 48% 61% 54% 82%
Not sure| 9% 7% 12% 1% 6%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Taking Away
Medicare's Power to
Negotiate Prescription
Prices Support/
Oppose
Strongly support| 8% 13% 5% 15% 27%
Somewhat support| 9% 12% 5% 27% 2%
Somewhat oppose| 12% 10% 12% 12% 7%
Strongly oppose| 63% 54% 69% 46% 53%
Not sure| 8% 1% 9% - 11%
Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Passing More Tax
Cuts for Drug and
Insurance Companies
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 11% 7% 8% 15% 47%
Somewhat support| 7% 19% 6% 6% 2%
Somewhat oppose| 12% 5% 14% 12% 8%
Strongly oppose| 62% 62% 64% 57% 37%
Not sure| 8% 7% 8% 10% 6%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Eliminating the $2,000
Annual Out-of-Pocket
Limit for Seniors
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 18% 22% 18% 7% 26%
Somewhat support| 9% 16% 6% 9% 38%
Somewhat oppose| 11% 12% 12% 9% 1%
Strongly oppose| 49% 42% 51% 52% 29%
Not sure| 13% 8% 13% 23% 5%
Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Taking Away Free
Access to Vaccines
for Seniors Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 11% 4% 9% 24% 32%
Somewhat support| 6% 17% 5% 5% 2%
Somewhat oppose| 11% 9% 13% 8% 5%
Strongly oppose| 63% 59% 66% 54% 61%
Not sure| 9% 12% 8% 10% 1%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Eliminating
Requirement to Cover
Preventative Health
Care Support/
Oppose
Strongly support| 9% 5% 10% 3% 19%
Somewhat support| 5% 23% 3% 5% 2%
Somewhat oppose| 13% 8% 13% 8% 37%
Strongly oppose| 64% 54% 67% 62% 41%
Not sure| 9% 9% 7% 23% 1%
Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Republicans in
Congress Are Waging
War on Health Care
Agree / Disagree
Strongly agree| 39% 37% 38% 46% 30%
Somewhat agree| 13% 15% 13% 16% 5%
Somewhat disagree| 11% 12% 12% 13% -
Strongly disagree| 29% 24% 30% 15% 58%
Not sure| 8% 13% 7% 10% 7%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Biden Approval
Approve| 45% 51% 40% 44%

Disapprove| 49% 39% 57% 51%

Not sure| 6% 9% 4% 4%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Trust Democrats /
Republicans More on
Health Care

Trust Democrats more| 49% 59% 44% 46%

Trust Republicans| 36% 23% 42% 42%
more

Not sure| 15% 18% 13% 12%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Medicaid Favorability
Favorable| 48% 53% 47% 45%
Unfavorable| 23% 21% 26% 20%

Not sure| 29% 26% 27% 35%

June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Medicare Favorability
Favorable| 66% 62% 61% 76%
Unfavorable| 18% 21% 21% 12%

Not sure| 16% 17% 18% 12%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Affordable Care Act
Favorability

Favorable| 47% 55% 44% 42%
Unfavorable| 35% 30% 40% 33%
Not sure| 18% 14% 16% 25%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Inflation Reduction
Act Amount Seen /
Heard / Read

Alot| 29% 33% 25% 30%

Some| 35% 31% 38% 34%
Just a little| 23% 21% 25% 22%
Nothing at all| 11% 13% 9% 12%
Not sure| 2% 2% 3% 2%

June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Taking Away Medicaid
From Millions Support
| Oppose

Strongly support| 10% 8% 10% 12%
Somewhat support| 16% 16% 13% 19%
Somewhat oppose| 17% 11% 16% 25%

Strongly oppose| 49% 55% 53% 38%

Not sure[ 9% 10% 8% 7%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Risking Medicare by
Ending Program After
5 Years Support /
Oppose

Strongly support| 6% 8% 6% 3%
Somewhat support| 7% 8% 8% 7%
Somewhat oppose| 15% 15% 10% 20%

Strongly oppose| 63% 60% 66% 64%

Not sure[| 9% 9% 10% 7%

June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Taking Away $35 Per
Month Insulin Cap for
Seniors Support /
Oppose

Strongly support| 8% 8% 10% 7%
Somewhat support| 8% 11% 7% 6%
Somewhat oppose| 14% 11% 14% 18%

Strongly oppose| 59% 61% 59% 59%

Notsure[ 9% 9% 9% 10%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Taking Away
Medicare's Power to
Negotiate Prescription
Prices Support/
Oppose

Strongly support| 8% 10% 8% 7%
Somewhat support| 9% 16% 3% 7%
Somewhat oppose| 12% 7% 11% 18%

Strongly oppose| 63% 62% 67% 60%

Not sure| 8% 5% 11% 8%

June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Passing More Tax
Cuts for Drug and
Insurance Companies
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 11% 13% 12% 7%
Somewhat support| 7% 12% 5% 5%
Somewhat oppose| 12% 10% 12% 16%

Strongly oppose| 62% 57% 63% 65%

Notsure| 8% 8% 9% 7%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Eliminating the $2,000
Annual Out-of-Pocket
Limit for Seniors
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 18% 7% 24% 22%
Somewhat support| 9% 12% 7% 8%
Somewhat oppose| 11% 12% 11% 1%

Strongly oppose| 49% 51% 49% 47%

Not sure| 13% 19% 9% 12%

June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Taking Away Free
Access to Vaccines
for Seniors Support /
Oppose

Strongly support| 1% 19% 6% 8%
Somewhat support| 6% 8% 5% 5%
Somewhat oppose| 11% 5% 13% 17%

Strongly oppose| 63% 58% 67% 63%

Notsure[ 9% 9% 9% 7%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Eliminating
Requirement to Cover
Preventative Health
Care Support/
Oppose

Strongly support| 9% 8% 10% 8%
Somewhat support| 5% 6% 3% 7%
Somewhat oppose| 13% 9% 14% 16%

Strongly oppose| 64% 63% 67% 60%

Not sure| 9% 13% 5% 10%

June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters



il

] Public Policy

Polling

Age
Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045 |0 65 | than ...
Republicans in
Congress Are Waging
War on Health Care
Agree |/ Disagree
Strongly agree| 39% 38% 38% 40%
Somewhat agree| 13% 17% 10% 12%
Somewhat disagree| 11% 16% 7% 12%
Strongly disagree| 29% 24% 35% 25%
Notsure| 8% 5% 9% 9%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Biden Approval
Approve| 45% 44% 42% 36% 48% 53%
Disapprove| 49% 54% 49% 55% 49% 39%
Not sure| 6% 2% 9% 9% 4% 8%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Trust Democrats /
Republicans More on
Health Care
Trust Democrats more| 49% 44% 47% 45% 51% 63%
Trust Republicans| 36% 41% 38% 37% 33% 28%
more
Not sure| 15% 16% 15% 18% 15% 9%

June 23-24, 2023

survey of 736 registered voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




il

] Public Policy

Polling

survey of 736 registered voters

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Medicaid Favorability
Favorable| 48% 44% 47% 44% 52% 58%
Unfavorable| 23% 25% 20% 33% 17% 20%
Not sure| 29% 31% 33% 24% 31% 22%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Medicare Favorability
Favorable| 66% 64% 66% 58% 65% 74%
Unfavorable| 18% 23% 14% 26% 14% 17%
Not sure| 16% 13% 20% 15% 22% 9%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Affordable Care Act
Favorability
Favorable| 47% 43% 45% 42% 49% 61%
Unfavorable| 35% 35% 36% 44% 31% 29%
Not sure| 18% 22% 19% 14% 20% 10%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




il

Polling

] Public Policy

survey of 736 registered voters

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Inflation Reduction
Act Amount Seen /
Heard / Read
Alot| 29% 31% 22% 39% 25% 32%
Some| 35% 31% 40% 31% 39% 30%
Just a little| 23% 19% 29% 21% 24% 22%
Nothing at all| 11% 13% 8% 9% 12% 12%
Not sure| 2% 6% 0% - - 3%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Taking Away Medicaid
From Millions Support
| Oppose
Strongly support| 10% 17% 5% 10% 7% 9%
Somewhat support| 16% 30% 15% 7% 8% 9%
Somewhat oppose| 17% 20% 17% 15% 16% 15%
Strongly oppose| 49% 28% 54% 58% 53% 63%
Not sure| 9% 6% 9% 9% 15% 5%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




il

] Public Policy

Polling

survey of 736 registered voters

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Risking Medicare by
Ending Program After
5 Years Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 6% 11% 1% 7% 4% 6%
Somewhat support| 7% 1% 3% 6% 11% 5%
Somewhat oppose| 15% 26% 18% 8% 5% 8%
Strongly oppose| 63% 43% 73% 68% 69% 70%
Not sure| 9% 9% 4% 10% 11% 12%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Taking Away $35 Per
Month Insulin Cap for
Seniors Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 8% 8% 4% 1% 9% 13%
Somewhat support| 8% 12% 11% 7% 8% 3%
Somewhat oppose| 14% 26% 11% 12% 7% 12%
Strongly oppose| 59% 45% 68% 60% 63% 63%
Not sure| 9% 10% 6% 10% 13% 9%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




il

] Public Policy

Polling

survey of 736 registered voters

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Taking Away
Medicare's Power to
Negotiate Prescription
Prices Support/
Oppose
Strongly support| 8% 23% 1% 8% 2% 6%
Somewhat support| 9% 14% 11% 7% 7% 2%
Somewhat oppose| 12% 14% 12% 9% 7% 14%
Strongly oppose| 63% 39% 72% 69% 70% 73%
Not sure| 8% 10% 4% 8% 14% 6%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Passing More Tax
Cuts for Drug and
Insurance Companies
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 11% 22% 6% 10% 4% 9%
Somewhat support| 7% 8% 8% - 11% 5%
Somewhat oppose| 12% 20% 10% 15% 4% 13%
Strongly oppose| 62% 43% 66% 66% 72% 67%
Not sure| 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 6%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




il

] Public Policy

Polling

survey of 736 registered voters

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Eliminating the $2,000
Annual Out-of-Pocket
Limit for Seniors
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 18% 31% 14% 20% 10% 12%
Somewhat support| 9% 17% 6% 1% 10% 6%
Somewhat oppose| 11% 12% 14% 8% 10% 12%
Strongly oppose| 49% 24% 56% 52% 59% 60%
Not sure| 13% 17% 1% 19% 1% 10%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Taking Away Free
Access to Vaccines
for Seniors Support/
Oppose
Strongly support| 11% 23% 3% 12% 10% 8%
Somewhat support| 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5%
Somewhat oppose| 11% 17% 16% 5% 7% 8%
Strongly oppose| 63% 43% 63% 70% 70% 76%
Not sure| 9% 12% 1% 8% 7% 3%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




il

] Public Policy

Polling

survey of 736 registered voters

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Eliminating
Requirement to Cover
Preventative Health
Care Support/
Oppose
Strongly support| 9% 15% 8% 8% 6% 7%
Somewhat support| 5% 8% 8% 4% 2% 2%
Somewhat oppose| 13% 22% 12% 9% 12% 7%
Strongly oppose| 64% 40% 65% 70% 73% 7%
Not sure| 9% 15% 8% 9% 7% 6%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Republicans in
Congress Are Waging
War on Health Care
Agree / Disagree
Strongly agree| 39% 27% 41% 31% 45% 47%
Somewhat agree| 13% 13% 1% 22% 1% 15%
Somewhat disagree| 11% 17% 14% 7% 8% 8%
Strongly disagree| 29% 37% 22% 33% 31% 23%
Not sure| 8% 7% 12% 7% 6% 7%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Biden Approval
Approve| 45% 49% 41%

Disapprove| 49% 49% 50%

Not sure| 6% 2% 9%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...|Text

Trust Democrats /
Republicans More on

Health Care
Trust Democrats more| 49% 50% 48%
Trust Republicans| 36% 39% 33%

more
Not sure| 15% 10% 19%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...|Text

Medicaid Favorability
Favorable| 48% 51% 46%
Unfavorable| 23% 20% 25%

Not sure| 29% 29% 29%

June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters



il

] Public Policy

Polling

survey of 736 registered voters

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text
Medicare Favorability
Favorable| 66% 72% 59%
Unfavorable| 18% 16% 21%
Not sure| 16% 12% 20%
Bas- Mode
e Landli...|Text
Affordable Care Act
Favorability
Favorable| 47% 48% 47%
Unfavorable| 35% 31% 38%
Not sure| 18% 20% 16%
Bas- Mode
e Landli...| Text
Inflation Reduction
Act Amount Seen /
Heard / Read
Alot| 29% 29% 29%
Some| 35% 35% 34%
Just a little| 23% 21% 25%
Nothing at all| 11% 12% 10%
Not sure| 2% 4% 1%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Taking Away Medicaid
From Millions Support
| Oppose

Strongly support| 10% 8% 11%
Somewhat support| 16% 27% 6%
Somewhat oppose| 17% 25% 10%

Strongly oppose| 49% 34% 62%

Not sure| 9% 6% 11%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Risking Medicare by
Ending Program After
5 Years Support /
Oppose

Strongly support| 6% 8% 4%
Somewhat support| 7% 12% 4%
Somewhat oppose| 15% 22% 8%

Strongly oppose| 63% 50% 75%

Not sure| 9% 7% 10%

June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Taking Away $35 Per
Month Insulin Cap for
Seniors Support /
Oppose

Strongly support| 8% 12% 6%
Somewhat support| 8% 12% 6%
Somewhat oppose| 14% 23% 7%

Strongly oppose| 59% 43% 73%

Not sure| 9% 1% 9%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Taking Away
Medicare's Power to
Negotiate Prescription
Prices Support /
Oppose

Strongly support| 8% % 7%
Somewhat support| 9% 1% 7%

Somewhat oppose| 12% 17% 8%
Strongly oppose| 63% 53% 71%
Not sure| 8% 9% 7%

June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters



il

] Public Policy

Polling

survey of 736 registered voters

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...|Text
Passing More Tax
Cuts for Drug and
Insurance Companies
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 11% 10% 12%
Somewhat support| 7% 9% 6%
Somewhat oppose| 12% 18% 8%
Strongly oppose| 62% 56% 66%
Not sure| 8% 7% 8%
Bas- Mode
e Landli...|Text
Eliminating the $2,000
Annual Out-of-Pocket
Limit for Seniors
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 18% 22% 14%
Somewhat support| 9% 1% 7%
Somewhat oppose| 11% 17% 7%
Strongly oppose| 49% 36% 59%
Not sure| 13% 14% 13%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Taking Away Free
Access to Vaccines
for Seniors Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 11% 14% 9%
Somewhat support| 6% 9% 3%

Somewhat oppose| 11% 16% 8%
Strongly oppose| 63% 53% 70%
Not sure| 9% 8% 9%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Eliminating
Requirement to Cover
Preventative Health

Care Support/

Oppose
Strongly support| 9% 10% 8%
Somewhat support| 5% 9% 2%

Somewhat oppose| 13% 18% 9%
Strongly oppose| 64% 50% 74%
Not sure| 9% 12% 7%

June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters



JF Public Policy

Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...|Text
Republicans in
Congress Are Waging
War on Health Care
Agree / Disagree
Strongly agree| 39% 40% 38%
Somewhat agree| 13% 12% 14%
Somewhat disagree| 11% 16% 9%
Strongly disagree| 29% 23% 32%
Not sure| 8% 9% 7%
June 23-24, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 736 registered voters




